01-03-2007

DEC 2 6 2006 gr		
1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Maria E. Bennett; Kenneth P. Rundle; Stuart F. Rubin; James Coburn; Danny R. Pack; Robert B. Strother;	Name: NDI Medical, LLC	
Geoffrey B. Thrope	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 12/15/2006 and 12/18/2006	Street Address: One Chagrin Highlands	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	2000 Auburn Drive, Suite 320	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cleveland</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH	
Government Interest Assignment	Country US	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 44122	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/541,890		
ECOS CASCYENA ACCONTA 11541/90		
\$0.3€ 57 Additional numbers att	l ached? Yes √No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document\should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Thomas J. Krumenacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information	
State: WI Zip: 53226-0618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 262 783 1300		
Fax Number: <u>262 783 1211</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	22 December 2006	
Signature	Date	
Thomas J. Krumenache	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Maria E. Bennett, Kenneth P. Rundle, Stuart F. Rubin, James Coburn, Danny R. Pack, Robert B. Strother, and Geoffrey B. Thrope, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to NDI Medical, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Systems and Methods for Clinician Control of Stimulation Systems, as described in application Serial No. 11/541,890 filed 2 October 2006, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of
Maia E bennett
Maria E. Bennett
STATE OF OHO)
COUNTY OF CUMPATOCA) SS
COUNTY OF COUPARTOR)
Personally came before me this 15th day of DECENTE 2006 the above named
Maria E. Bennett personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
STATE OF THE PARTY
Notary Public My Commission Expires 7 DUMBU 17, ZD 1
My Commission Expires 7 OUMBU 17, ZDI
[SEAL]
Signed, sealed and belivered this 15th day of DECENBER, 2006
Kenneth P. Kundle
Kenneth P. Rundle
) SS
STATE OF
/
Personally came before me this 1514 day of DECENISER 2006 the above named

Kenneth P. Rundle personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who

acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Albulan Guine
My Commission Expires Marwhon 17, 7001

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0241

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of, 2006.
	Ser
STATE OF CHO)	Stuart F. Rubin
STATE OF CHOO) SS COUNTY OF CUANTOCA)	
Stuart F. Rubin personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and deep	ed.
[SEAL] Note My Commis	ary Public Marun Silver
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of, 2006.
	James Com
STATE OF CHATCEA) SS	James Coburn
•	1
	eary Public Alfulm Silvenssion Expires Marchael 17, 7011

2

Signed, sealed and delivered this 15th day of December, 2006.
Dan & Pan
Danny R. Pack
STATE OF
COUNTY OF CUTAHOLA)
Personally came before me this 15th day of Declared, 2006 the above named
Danny R. Pack personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public / (LAULENC) LLIUL My Commission Expires / Brembu 17, 2011
My Commission Expires // Bumbu / C LOK)
[SEAL]
Signed, sealed and delivered this 15 th day of December, 2006.
hold & Shothers
Robert B. Strother
STATE OF
COUNTY OF CUPALICIA) SS
15TH DE EMBER 2000
Personally came before me this 15th day of 2006 the above named Robert B. Strother personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Land A division
Notary Public Malay Company
[SEAL] My Commission Expires (1) (2) (1) (2) (1)

3

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Geoffrey B. Thrope
STATE OF OHO)
COUNTY OF CUHALOCA) SS
Personally came before me this 15th day of ECETBER, 2006 the above named Geoffrey B. Thrope personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Albura Caline
[SEAL] Notary Public My Commission Expires Marunda 12, 2011

4

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 12/26/2006